
Race Unofficial Results (After Hour 19) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver 

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

DPi 482 1:34.011 136.32419:00:12.904Cadillac DPiWhelen Engineering Racing31 5911  1 P. Derani / T. Nunez
M. Conway

DPi 512 1:33.929 136.44319:00:31.582Acura DPiMeyer Shank Racing W/Curb-Agajanian60 591 18.678 18.6782  2 O. Jarvis / T. Blomqvist
H. Castroneves / S. Pagenaud

DPi 532 1:33.902 136.48219:00:31.925Acura DPiKonica Minolta Acura ARX-0510 591 19.021 0.3433  3 R. Taylor / F. Albuquerque
A. Rossi / W. Stevens

DPi 473 1:33.834 136.58119:00:32.648Cadillac DPiJDC Miller MotorSports5 591 19.744 0.7234  4 T. Vautier / R. Westbrook
L. Duval / B. Keating

LMP2 338 1:35.821 133.74919:01:28.663ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsport8 584 7 Laps 7 Laps5  1 J. Farano / L. Deletraz
R. Pinto de Andrade
F. Habsburg-Lothringen

LMP2 527 1:35.984 133.52219:01:45.211ORECA LMP2 07DragonSpeed USA81 584 7 Laps 16.5486  2 E. Lux / D. Defrancesco
P. O'Ward / C. Herta

LMP2 527 1:36.441 132.88919:00:16.520ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 583 8 Laps 1 Lap7  3 B. Keating / M. Jensen
S. Huffaker / N. Lapierre

LMP2 338 1:35.959 133.55719:01:11.105ORECA LMP2 07Racing Team Nederland29 582 9 Laps 1 Lap8  4 F. Van Eerd / G. van der Garde
D. Murry / R. Veekay

LMP2 396 1:35.662 133.97119:00:47.128ORECA LMP2 07G-Drive Racing By APR68 577 14 Laps 5 Laps9  5 F. Heriau / O. Rasmussen
E. Jones / R. Rast

LMP2 213 1:36.301 133.08219:01:32.977ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports22 574 17 Laps 3 Laps10  6 J. McGuire / G. Smith
P. Hanson / W. Owen

LMP2 369 1:35.532 134.15419:00:21.753ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 572 19 Laps 2 Laps11  7 D. Merriman / K. Tilley
R. Dalziel / P. Chatin

LMP2 475 1:36.647 132.60619:00:54.937ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports11 571 20 Laps 1 Lap12  8 S. Thomas / J. Pierson
J. Bomarito / H. Tincknell

DPi 224 1:34.139 136.13919:00:57.297Cadillac DPiAlly Cadillac48 570 21 Laps 1 Lap13  5 M. Rockenfeller / K. Kobayashi
J. Johnson / J. Lopez

DPi 521 1:33.811 136.61519:00:26.280Cadillac DPiCadillac Racing02 563 28 Laps 7 Laps14  6 E. Bamber / A. Lynn
M. Ericsson / K. Magnussen

LMP3 453 1:42.133 125.48319:01:37.853Ligier JS P320Riley Motorsports74 563 28 Laps 1:11.57315  1 G. Robinson / F. Fraga
K. van Berlo / M. Cooper

LMP3 518 1:42.962 124.47319:01:46.126Ligier JS P320CORE Autosport54 563 28 Laps 8.27316  2 J. Bennett / C. Braun / G. Kurtz
N. Jonsson

LMP3 510 1:42.172 125.43519:00:45.838Ligier JS P320Sean Creech Motorsport33 562 29 Laps 1 Lap17  3 J. Barbosa / M. Jakobsen
S. Priaulx / L. Willsey
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LMP3 511 1:42.934 124.50719:01:46.434Ligier JS P320Andretti Autosport36 562 29 Laps 1:00.59618  4 J. Andretti / J. Burdon / R. Lindh
G. Chaves

LMP3 118 1:43.149 124.24719:01:37.998Duqueine D08AWA13 561 30 Laps 1 Lap19  5 O. Fidani / K. Wittmer / L. Kern
M. Bell

GTDPRO 447 1:45.209 121.81419:00:10.346Porsche 911 GT3RPfaff Motorsports9 555 36 Laps 6 Laps20  1 M. Campbell / M. Jaminet
F. Nasr

GTDPRO 483 1:45.087 121.95619:00:26.906Porsche 911 GT3RKCMG2 555 36 Laps 16.56021  2 L. Vanthoor / P. Pilet / D. Olsen
A. Imperatori

GTDPRO 324 1:45.203 121.82119:00:51.388Ferrari 488 GT3Risi Competizione62 555 36 Laps 24.48222  3 A. Pier Guidi / J. Calado
D. Serra / D. Rigon

GTDPRO 137 1:45.120 121.91819:00:55.646Lexus RC F GT3VasserSullivan14 555 36 Laps 4.25823  4 J. Hawksworth / B. Barnicoat
K. Kirkwood

GTDPRO 127 1:45.763 121.17619:01:20.589Mercedes-AMG GT3Proton USA15 555 36 Laps 24.94324  5 D. Mueller / P. Assenheimer
A. Cindric

GTD 460 1:45.154 121.87819:00:55.431Porsche 911 GT3RWright Motorsports16 551 40 Laps 4 Laps25  1 R. Hardwick / Z. Robichon
J. Heylen / R. Lietz

GTD 499 1:45.117 121.92119:00:58.327McLaren 720S GT3inception racing70 551 40 Laps 2.89626  2 B. Iribe / F. Schandorff
O. Millroy / J. Pepper

GTD 139 1:45.191 121.83519:01:11.335Ferrari 488 GT3AF CORSE21 551 40 Laps 13.00827  3 S. Mann / L. Perez Companc
N. Nielsen / T. Vilander

DPi 374 1:33.941 136.42619:01:26.921Cadillac DPiCadillac Racing01 551 40 Laps 15.58628  7 R. van der Zande / S. Bourdais
S. Dixon / A. Palou

GTD 446 1:45.448 121.53819:00:13.040Aston Martin Vantage GT3Magnus Racing44 550 41 Laps 1 Lap29  4 J. Potter / A. Lally / S. Pumpelly
J. Adam

GTD 329 1:45.994 120.91219:01:33.280Mercedes-AMG GT3Gilbert Korthoff Motorsports32 550 41 Laps 1:20.24030  5 M. Skeen / J. Davison
S. McAleer / S. Andrews

GTD 82 1:45.902 121.01719:01:39.972Acura NSX GT3Gradient Racing66 549 42 Laps 1 Lap31  6 K. Simpson / T. Bechtolsheimer
M. Miller / M. Farnbacher

GTD 182 1:45.598 121.36619:00:38.226Lamborghini Huracan GT3TR3 Racing19 548 43 Laps 1 Lap32  7 B. Sweedler / J. Megrue
G. Altoe / J. Segal

GTD 119 1:46.031 120.87019:01:20.234Porsche 911 GT3RTeamTGM64 545 46 Laps 3 Laps33  8 T. Giovanis / H. Plumb
M. Plumb / O. Trinkler

GTDPRO 146 1:46.897 119.89119:00:23.427BMW M4 GT3BMW M Team RLL25 543 48 Laps 2 Laps34  6 C. De Phillippi / J. Edwards
A. Farfus / J. Krohn

GTD 343 1:45.483 121.49819:01:03.368Mercedes-AMG GT3Winward Racing57 543 48 Laps 39.94135  9 R. Ward / P. Ellis / M. Grenier
L. Auer
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GTDPRO 492 1:46.073 120.82219:00:03.308Chevrolet Corvette C8.R GTDCorvette Racing3 542 49 Laps 1 Lap36  7 A. Garcia / J. Taylor
N. Catsburg

LMP3 404 1:43.274 124.09718:59:13.480Duqueine D08Muehlner Motorsports America26 541 50 Laps 1 Lap37  6 N. Siegel / C. Shields / C. Crews
U. de Wilde

GTD 429 1:45.838 121.09019:01:04.383Lamborghini Huracan GT3T3 Motorsport North America71 537 54 Laps 4 Laps38  10 M. Goikhberg / F. Perera
M. Llarena / M. Paul

GTD 444 1:45.972 120.93719:01:00.738Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart of Racing Team27 532 59 Laps 5 Laps39  11 R. De Angelis / I. James
D. Turner / T. Gamble

GTD 514 1:46.276 120.59118:20:27.392Lamborghini Huracan GT3NTE/SSR42 522 69 Laps 10 Laps40  12 D. Yount / B. Hites
J. Conwright / M. Palttala

GTD 247 1:46.124 120.76419:00:25.510Porsche 911 GT3RTeam Hardpoint99 517 74 Laps 5 Laps41  13 R. Ferriol / K. Legge / S. Wilson
N. Boulle

GTDPRO 464 1:45.715 121.23119:00:53.850Porsche 911 GT3RWeatherTech Racing79 516 75 Laps 1 Lap42  8 C. MacNeil / J. Andlauer
M. Cairoli / A. Picariello

GTDPRO 411 1:47.045 119.72519:00:09.592BMW M4 GT3BMW M Team RLL24 513 78 Laps 3 Laps43  9 P. Eng / M. Wittmann
N. Yelloly / S. van der Linde

GTD 315 1:46.189 120.69019:00:31.109Aston Martin Vantage GT3Northwest AMR98 512 79 Laps 1 Lap44  14 P. Dalla Lana / D. Pittard
C. Eastwood / N. Thiim

LMP2 467 1:36.287 133.10219:01:39.807ORECA LMP2 07G-Drive Racing By APR69 505 86 Laps 7 Laps45  9 J. Falb / J. Allen / L. Ghiotto
T. van der Helm

LMP3 256 1:43.082 124.32819:00:14.880Ligier JS P320Performance Tech Motorsports38 498 93 Laps 7 Laps46  7 D. Goldburg / H. Abe / G. Grist
N. Pino

GTD 389 1:45.175 121.85419:00:08.568Ferrari 488 GT3Cetilar Racing47 496 95 Laps 2 Laps47  15 R. Lacorte / G. Sernagiotto
A. Fuoco / A. Rovera

GTDPRO 483 1:45.379 121.61817:03:07.326Mercedes-AMG GT3WeatherTech Racing97 487 104 Laps 9 Laps48  10 Not RunningC. MacNeil / D. Juncadella
M. Engel / J. Gounon

GTD 369 1:45.340 121.66319:01:22.379Lexus RC F GT3VasserSullivan12 476 115 Laps 11 Laps49  16 F. Montecalvo / A. Telitz
R. Heistand / T. Bell

GTDPRO 179 1:46.148 120.73719:00:14.578Chevrolet Corvette C8.R GTDCorvette Racing4 468 123 Laps 8 Laps50  11 T. Milner / N. Tandy
M. Sorensen

LMP3 385 1:43.656 123.63914:55:37.926Duqueine D08Forty7 Motorsports7 425 166 Laps 43 Laps51  8 Not RunningM. Kvamme / A. McCusker
T. Estep / A. Doquin

GTDPRO 363 1:45.797 121.13713:49:34.385Lamborghini Huracan GT3TR3 Racing63 400 191 Laps 25 Laps52  12 Not RunningR. Ineichen / M. Mapelli
A. Caldarelli / M. Bortolotti

LMP3 117 1:43.278 124.09216:05:30.384Duqueine D08Muehlner Motorsports America6 364 227 Laps 36 Laps53  9 Not RunningE. Castro / M. Kranz / A. Ori
J. Miller

30-Jan-22  8:44 AM           Page 3 / 4



Race Unofficial Results (After Hour 19) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver 

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

GTD 123 1:45.624 121.33613:23:38.934Lamborghini Huracan GT3CarBahn with Peregrine Racing39 349 242 Laps 15 Laps54  17 Not RunningR. Megennis / C. Lewis
S. Mitchell / J. Westphal

LMP2 184 1:36.247 133.15711:35:07.733ORECA LMP2 07High Class Racing20 345 246 Laps 4 Laps55  10 Not RunningD. Andersen / A. Fjordbach
F. Scherer / N. Mueller

GTD 236 1:47.019 119.75410:54:10.327BMW M4 GT3Turner Motorsport96 280 311 Laps 65 Laps56  18 Not RunningR. Foley / B. Auberlen
M. Dinan / J. Klingmann

GTD 193 1:45.732 121.21211:07:08.480McLaren 720S GT3Crucial Motorsports59 264 327 Laps 16 Laps57  19 Not RunningL. Bergstein / J. Miller
P. Gallagher / P. Holton

GTD 64 1:46.096 120.7966:40:17.199Mercedes-AMG GT3Alegra Motorsports28 181 410 Laps 83 Laps58  20 Not RunningM. de Quesada / D. Morad
L. Lundqvist / M. Goetz

GTDPRO 37 1:45.937 120.9773:31:18.698Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart of Racing Team23 103 488 Laps 78 Laps59  13 Not RunningR. Gunn / A. Riberas / M. Martin
GTD 38 1:45.966 120.9443:31:18.465Mercedes-AMG GT3Sun Energy 175 101 490 Laps 2 Laps60  21 Not RunningF. Schiller / K. Habul / L. Stolz

R. Marciello
GTD 37 1:47.995 118.6722:52:38.716Porsche 911 GT3RGMG Racing34 88 503 Laps 13 Laps61  22 K. Washington / J. Sofronas

J. Bleekemolen / K. Bachler
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